Government of Meghalaya Office of the Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong

No. CE/PHE/Estt/6100/2021/39

Dated Shillong, the 18th January, 2023.

NOTICE

Due to unavoidable circumstances the written examinations for the post of Assistant Engineer Civil / Electrical and Junior Engineer Civil / Electrical proposed to be held on the 27th January, 2023 by the Public Health Engineering Department is hereby postponed. The new dates for the examinations will be intimated later. The inconvenience cause is highly regretted.

Sd/-(Smti. B. M. Lyndem) Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong.

No. CE/PHE/Estt/6100/2021/39 Copy to: Dated Shillong, the 18th January, 2023.

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Public Health Engineering Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- The Director of Information and Public Relations, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action with a request to publish the advertisement in one English and one Vernacular Published from Shillong / Tura / Jowai in 3 (three) consecutive issues.
- 3. The Deputy Director General, NIC for information with a request to host the publication in PHE website www.megphed.gov.in.
- 4. All Addl. Chief Engineer, PHE., O/o Chief Engineer, PHE, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and wide circulation.

5. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PHE., Zone - II, Tura for information and wide circulation.

6. Notice Board.

1.61/01 1/ 23

Chief Administrative Officer, Cum Vigilance Officer O/o Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong.